
Training contracts started by

practice year 

2019/20 434

2020/21 744

2021/22 788

2022/23 765

2023/24 764
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Training contracts started Five year average

What's the gender split for

training contracts started in

2023/24?  

Numbers

502 262

Female Male

Percentage

66% 34%

Female Male

Year-on-year view of training

contracts started by gender 
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Training contracts started in

2023/24 by local authority area 

Edinburgh 299

Glasgow 269

Aberdeen 44

Dundee 23

Highland 17

Fife and Perth & Kinross 14 each

West Lothian 10

Renfrewshire 9

South Lanarkshire 8

East Ayrshire 7

England and Wales 6

Stirlingshire 6

Dumfries & Galloway and South Ayrshire 5 each

North Lanarkshire and Scottish Borders 4 each

Aberdeenshire, Inverclyde, Moray and West Dunbartonshire 3 each

East Lothian and Argyll & Bute 2 each

North Ayrshire 1

Angus, Clackmannanshire, East Dunbartonshire, East Renfrewshire,
Falkirk, Midlothian, Na h-Eileanan Siar, Orkney, Shetland 0

Number of traineeships 2023/24

311

284

79

47
23
17

Edinburgh & the Lothians Glasgow & Greater Glasgow

Other Regions Aberdeen & Aberdeenshire Dundee & Angus

Highlands & Islands

Three year comparison of

traineeships by area (by

percentage) 
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Training Contracts Commenced in

2023/24 by size of firm

In House 98 13%

1 53 7%

2-5 186 24%

6-10 49 6%

11-30 144 19%

31-100 204 27%

100+ 30 4%
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Three year comparison of

traineeships by size of employer

(by percentage) 
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Three year comparison of

traineeships by size of employer

(by number) 
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Practice year Training contracts

Local authority area Training
contracts

No. partners Trainees % of total


